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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
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1 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table  raised on a turned column and tripod supports 

32" £140-180 
2 An Edwardian octagonal 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30 
3 A pair of Chippendale style splat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, on cabriole 

supports £50-75 
4 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet with raised back, fitted a drawer above a double 

cupboard fitted a shelf enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering 
supports and spade feet £150-250 

5 A  Georgian mahogany Irish (probably Belfast) serpentine fronted side table, with 2 short 
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square tapering supports 46" £280-350 

6 A Colonial hardwood side table with pie crust edge, 1 frieze drawer, raised on cabriole supports, 
33" £50-75 

7 An Edwardian oval 2 tier occasional table 22" £200-300 
8 A rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, raised on square tapering supports with undertier 

24" £300-400 
9 A Burmese carved hardwood trinket box with hinged lid and ivory banding 8" £10-20 
10 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style sofa table, raised on standard end supports with turned 

stretcher ending in brass caps and castors 37" £300-400 
11 A Victorian walnutwood dressing table with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long drawer flanked 

by 6 short drawers raised on square tapering supports 48" £200-300 
12 A 19th Century circular mahogany twin handled tea tray 20" £55-65 
13 A 19th/20th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 4 long drawers (2 fitted), raised on square 

tapering supports and spade feet, 36" £140-180 
14 A 19th Century mahogany 3 tier corner wash stand fitted a drawer, raised on splayed feet 22" 

£100-150 
15 A 19th Century circular walnutwood snap top tea table, raised on a later turned and fluted base 

32" £50-75  
16 A late Victorian carved oak bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 

adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 10 drawers with brass plate 
drop handles, (marble f and r) 48" £700-1000 

17 A pair of Continental pierced and carved walnutwood panels 43" x 18" £275-350 
18 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 9 

drawers 47" £180-250 
19 A Georgian style mahogany silver table with detachable twin handled tea tray, raised on square 

supports 21" £90-120 
20 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 42" £300-500 
21 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails on sabre supports (old 

worm marks to frame) £200-250 
22 A 19th Century shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt carved frame 36" £60-80 
23 A fine quality 19th Century French figured walnutwood bureau plat inlaid tulip wood and 

satinwood crossbanding, with inset tooled green leather writing surface, fitted 2 drawers with 
gilt metal mounts, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors, 42" £950-
1250  

24 A Queen Anne style walnutwood cabinet, the interior fitted shelves, the base fitted 1 long 
drawer, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 33" £200-300 

25 A Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet with three-quarter gallery, the interior fitted shelves 
enclosed by an arched bevelled plate mirror panelled door, 22" £350-450 

26 An 18th Century mahogany bureau with well fitted stepped interior, above 1 long, 2 short and 2 
long drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £600-700  
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27 An Edwardian walnutwood hanging cabinet 21" £50-75 
28 An  Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted 
interior above 4 long drawers with pierced brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 36" 
£400-500 

29 An Edwardian satinwood side table with line inlay, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square 
tapering supports with X framed stretcher and undertier 36" £300-400 

30 A Georgian style triple breakfront mahogany bookcase, the upper section with moulded and 
dentil cornice fitted adjustable shelves, the base fitted 3 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, 
raised on platform base 64" £600-800 

31 A 19th Century Continental rosewood enclosed wash stand with hinged lid above 4 long 
drawers with pierced brass plate drop handles, 31" £250-350 

32 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with Prince of Wales feather 
decoration (2 carvers, 4 standard) £100-150 

33 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany and crossbanded occasional table with shaped undertier, 
raised on square tapering supports 24" £100-150 

34 A Victorian walnutwood and brass banded writing slope 16" £30-50  
35 A Georgian style mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, above 6 long 

drawers, raised on square tapering supports, 60" £300-400 
36 A  Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 4 shelves enclosed 

by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45" £800-
950    

37 A Georgian D shaped Pembroke table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on 
square tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 33" £900-1200 

38 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with hinged stationery box, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers 
and raised on cabriole supports 23" £700-800 

39 A Victorian oak hall chair £20-30 
40 A 19th/20th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt painted frame with swag 

decoration 22" £80-100 
41 A Georgian style extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on splayed supports £300-500 
42 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet fitted 4 drawers flanked by a cupboard, raised on 

square tapering supports with undertier 32" £250-350 
43 A Georgian style mahogany framed wing armchair upholstered in buttoned hide, on cabriole 

supports £75-125 
44 A Victorian inlaid walnutwood pier cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by 

glazed panelled door, the base raised on bracket feet 28" £200-300 
45 A square Edwardian inlaid mahogany revolving bookcase 19" £450-550  
46 A Georgian style oval mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on pillar and tripod supports 

51" £40-60 
47 A quartetto of 19th/20th Century mahogany interfitting coffee tables £600-800 
48 A Georgian style mahogany silver table, fitted 2 brushing slides and raised on square supports 

24" £140-180 
49 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base, 45" 

£180-250 
50 A 19th Century bevelled triple plate over mantel mirror, with moulded and ball studded cornice, 

the frieze decorated Charioteers with Corinthian column capitals, 59" £400-600 
51 A Continental satinwood linen press of small proportions, the interior fitted 2 short and 2 long 

drawers enclosed by panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 39" £300-400 
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52 An  Edwardian mahogany bow front secretaire bookcase with moulded cornice, the  shelved 
interior enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above double 
cupboard, raised on splayed bracket feet 27" £650-850 

53 A 19th Century mahogany London ladderback carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, on 
square supports with H framed stretcher £100-150 

54 A 19th/20th Century French inlaid Kingwood 2 tier kidney shaped jardiniere with lid, raised on 
cabriole supports 23" £750-1000  

55 An Edwardian inlaid satinwood pot cupboard with raised back, fitted a drawer above cupboard, 
raised on turned and reeded supports, 16" £200-250 

56 A 19th  Century fruitwood circular snap top tea table, raised on bulbous turned and tripod 
supports, (R), 30" £125-175 

57 An Edwardian oval walnutwood 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 26" £40-60 
58 A mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapering supports £120-

150 
59 An 18th/19th Century circular oak snap top wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod 

supports 20" £120-150 
60 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a 

candle box 37" £120-150 
61 A 19th Century Continental carved walnutwood sideboard with raised back fitted 3 cupboards 

and a recess, the base fitted 2 short drawers above a double cupboard 58" £200-300 
62  An  Eastern hardwood chest on chest (in 2 sections) the upper section fitted 1 long and 1 short 

drawer with cupboard to the side, the base fitted 2 long drawers with iron banding and carrying 
handles 45" £200-300 

63 An impressive white and pink veined marble 2 tier coffee table, raised on Dog of Fo supports 
48" £750-1000 

64 A set of 6 19th Century elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, on club supports 
£300-400 

65 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on square 
tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 19" £750-1000   

66 A 19th/20th Century white painted mahogany kidney shaped dressing table fitted 1 long and 8 
short drawers with brass swan neck handles 54" £90-120  

67 A Victorian figured walnutwood writing slope with parquetry banding 12" £40-60 
68 An Eastern stool on turned supports with hide seat 15" £80-100 
69 A Victorian walnutwood kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 

9 drawers 43" £150-200 
70 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnutwood cocktail cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by 

panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 28" £250-350 
71 A pair of Edwardian carved honey oak hall chairs with solid seat backs  £200-250 
72 A Victorian oak 3 tier buffet with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned 

supports 46" £400-500 
73 An antique carved oak joyned stool, on turned and block supports 44" £180-220 
74 A  Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, 

raised on bracket feet 52" £180-220 
75 A 1930's figured walnutwood demi-lune table with gadrooned borders, raised on cabriole 

supports 33" £175-225 
76 A pair of Oriental Eastern cabinets fitted various drawers and enclosed by panelled doors with 

marble mounts 17" £50-75 
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77 A 19th Century satinwood Davenport desk with three-quarter gallery inset tooled leather writing 
surface, the pedestal fitted inkwell drawer and 4 long drawers, raised on turned columns 21" 
£275-350   

78 A Continental walnutwood console table of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 52" 
£400-500 

79 A Georgian style mahogany framed wing armchair upholstered in buttoned brown leather £75-
125 

80 A Georgian Country honey oak square 2 tier wash stand fitted a drawer, 13" £50-75 
81 A pair of 4 tread pine folding platform steps £100-150 
82 A 19th Century style bow front bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket 

feet, 16" £70-90  
83 A 19th Century pedestal Pembroke table, raised on tripod supports ending in brass caps and 

castors 42" £300-500 
84 A harlequin set of 12 elm Lancashire ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats on club 

supports £400-600 
85 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany, serpentine fronted, sideboard, fitted a drawer flanked by a 

cupboard and drawer, raised on square tapering supports and spade feet, 48" £650-850 
86 A 19th Century mahogany oval folding Butler's tray, raised on a stand, 29" £300-350 
87 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnutwood bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded 

cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 
long drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by carved panelled doors, raised on a platform 
base 42" £300-500 

88 A Regency rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame with moulded cornice with 
ball stud decoration, supported by a pair of reeded columns 37" £400-600 

89 A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide and 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 
31" £1000-1500  

90 A carved oak cocktail cabinet with fall front above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a drawer with 
linen fold decoration 36" £400-500 

91 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on a gun barrel and tripod column 
33" £275-350 

92 A Continental oak bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves 57" £40-60 
93 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune folding tea table with crossbanded top, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £650-850 
94 A handsome  William IV rosewood pole screen with printed silk banner, raised a turned and 

reeded column with triform base £400-500  
95 A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror with moulded and ball studded cornice, the frieze 

decorated a chariot flanked by a pair of Corinthian columns 58" £400-600 
96 A 19th/20th Century French Kingwood sewing box of shaped outline with hinged lid, the 

interior fitted a mirror and drawer, raised on French cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts 24" 
£650-750 

97 A pair of 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate chimney mirrors with frieze decorated chariots 
contained in gilt frames 22" £100-150 

98 A William IV rosewood library table raised on standard end supports with an H framed stretcher 
54" £1300-1800 

99 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by a garland 33" £90-
120  

100 A Continental rosewood and parquetry side table fitted a drawer, inlaid throughout and raised on 
square tapering supports 30" £140-180 
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101 An Indian inlaid hardwood display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable 
shelves enclosed by bevelled plate panelled mirrored door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on 
hoof supports 41" £300-400 

102 A Queen Anne chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with crossbanded top, raised on a later stand 
45" £500-700 

103 An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back chair with solid seat, raised on club supports £20-30 
104 A Queen Anne style figure walnutwood chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket 

feet 36" £600-700 
105 An Edwardian circular twin handled mahogany tea tray 18" £20-30 
106 A 19th Century Anglo-Indian octagonal specimen table, the lid inset numerous exotic woods, 

raised on a carved column tripod support 21" £750-1000 
107 A  Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair with upholstered seat, on turned supports 

£100-150 
108 A 19th Century oak chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers with canted corners, raised on bracket 

feet 46" £250-350 
109 A handsome Victorian mahogany Wellington chest fitted 7 drawers with tore handles and 

having a secret drawer to the plinth base, raised on bun feet 22" £1000-1500 
110 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 27" £150-200 
111 A 19th Century mahogany table top bagatelle £150-200 
112 An Edwardian mahogany work table with hinged lid fitted a well, raised on turned supports 

united by an X framed stretcher 17" £50-75   
113 A 19th Century mahogany military chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass counter sunk 

handles, 39" £200-300 
114 A 19th Century rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt plaster frame 40" 

£30-50 
115 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 9 

long drawers 48" £180-250 
116 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode with cupboard enclosed by a tambour shutter fitted a 

drawer, raised on square supports 20" £300-400 
117 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table the top inlaid a basket, raised 

on square tapering supports with undertier 27" £150-200 
118 An oval bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £20-30 
119 A 19th Century Continental walnutwood side table fitted a drawer, raised on ring turned 

supports 32" £50-75 
120 A harlequin set of 8 mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs (4 carvers, 4 standard) (f and r) 

on square tapering supports £75-125  
121 A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame 15" £20-30 
122 A 1930's 3 piece walnutwood bergere suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs, 

on cabriole supports £180-220 
123 A Franklyn Mint Faberge "Heirloom" jewellery cabinet on reeded supports £75-100  
124 A Victorian circular figured walnutwood wine table, raised on a spiral turned and tripod 

supports, 23" £300-400 
125 A 19th/20th Century oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier etagere    28" £600-800 
126 A Georgian mahogany cutlery box with hinged lid 9" (no interior) £150-200  
127 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table, raised on ring turned supports 36" £200-300 
128 An oak dresser base, fitted 3 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square 

tapering supports 72" £500-700 
129 A 1930's lacquered chinoiserie style open arm chair with woven cane seat, upholstered grey 

material £20-30 
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130 A set of 6 Continental mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with upholstered 
seats on square tapering supports united by H framed stretchers (f and r) £75-125  

131 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the 
base fitted 2 drawers 22" £40-60 

132 A Victorian bleached mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 6 
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and raised on turned supports ending in brass caps 
and castors 64" £200-300 

133 A Victorian figured walnutwood Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 31" £300-400 
134 A Georgian style shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a pierced gilt frame 31" £50-75 
135 A set of 4 bamboo stick and rail back dining chairs with woven cane seats £100-150 
136 A pair of Victorian walnutwood and brass banded expanding book ends £90-120 
137 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on 6 turned and reeded supports with 2 

extra leaves £200-300 
138 A 19th Century lozenge shaped mahogany card table the crossbanded top inlaid ebony stringing, 

raised on a turned column with triform base 36" £400-600 
139 A quartetto of Verney Martin interfitting coffee tables, signed Allen £150-200 
140 A Continental 18th Century oak cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section 

enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on square 
tapering supports 56" £400-600 

141 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface 
above 9 drawers 47" £50-100 

142 A rectangular Antique oak table of joyned construction  raised on turned and block supports 22" 
£75-125 

143 A 19th Century Continental pine oval drop flap pedestal occasional table, raised on a pierced 
turned column 24" £300-400 

144 A William IV mahogany shaped occasional table with brass gallery fitted a drawer raised on a 
chamfered column with lozenge base and scroll feet 25" £500-600 

145 A Georgian figured exotic timber desk/low boy fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of drawers 
raised on cabriole supports 42" £2500-3500 

146 An Edwardian bamboo Canterbury 18" £125-175 
147 A handsome Edwardian inlaid mahogany fire surround, the arched upper section with circular 

bevelled plate mirror flanked by a pair of columns, the base fitted a recess flanked by a pair of 
inlaid columns 57" £150-200 

148 A rectangular hanging wall mirror, the upper section decorated a silhouette panel of young girls 
diving, marked Tallimit Fidus - 94, 22" £20-30 

149 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £125-175 
150 A pair of French 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate mirrors contained in a decorative gilt 

frames, 55" (1 f) £50-75 
151 A William IV rosewood sofa table with crossbanded top fitted 2 drawers on standard end 

supports with low stretcher 37" £1200-1800   
152 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat on 

turned supports £30-50 
153 A William IV rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on chamfered column with acanthus 

leaf decoration and triform base 63" £350-450 
154 A Queen Anne walnutwood low boy with crossbanded and inlaid top, fitted 2 long drawers 

above 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 36" £400-500 
155 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf £450-550 
156 A handsome Georgian mahogany Pembroke reading table, fitted a reading drawer with book 

rest, raised on square tapering supports with undertier 33" £1500-2000 



8 

157 A handsome Maples & Co Edwardian inlaid mahogany Carlton House writing table, the raised 
back with pierced brass three-quarter gallery and 2 stationery boxes, the writing surface inset 
tooled leather above an arrangement of 8 drawers with brass handles, raised on square tapering 
supports ending in brass caps and castors 48" £2500-3500  

158 A 19th/20th Century mahogany bar back desk chair with carved mid rail and upholstered drop in 
seat on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £50-75 

159 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 36" £30-50 
160 A circular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative frame 24" 20-30 
161 A 19th Century French walnutwood commode with black veined marble top, fitted 3 short and 3 

long drawers, with fluted column decoration to the sides, 50" £800-1200 
162 A pierced gilt wood console table with grained marble top (f), raised on cabriole supports £275-

350 
163 A circular Victorian Berlin panel depicting still life of flowers 21" contained in a circular oval 

frame £180-220 
164 A handsome set of 6 William IV carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid 

rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised on turned supports £500-700  
165 A Victorian figured walnutwood and inlaid mother of pearl writing slope with hinged lid 14" 

£100-150 
166 A carved walnutwood 3 piece bergere suite with 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs 

upholstered turquoise material, raised on bun supports £200-300 
167 A William & Mary style oak framed winged back sofa, upholstered pink material 67" £125-175  
168 A Continental shaped painted pine table with inset veined marble top £200-250 
 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WIT H EASY ACCESS,  CAN 

BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FIN E" OF £1.00 PER 
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S E QUIPMENT FUND.   

 
CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS  

 
201 A Garfield 1978 alarm clock £10-20 
202 A  19th Century 8 day striking bracket clock with brass dial, silvered chapter ring, gilt metal 

spandrels contained in a walnutwood case £175-225 
203 An Art Deco Austrian  electric mantel clock by J S Ryding contained in a Bakelite case £20-30 
204 A yachts clock/barometer contained in 2 chromium plated cases by Celeste, marked Bambio 

£10-20 
205 A Smiths battery operated electric clock with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals 

contained in an arched brown Bakelite case £10-20 
206 An Art Deco thermometer "Thermodial" contained in a black arched case £10-20 
207 A Queen Anne style chiming bracket clock with silvered chapter ring and brass spandrels, 

contained in a walnutwood case 8" £100-150   
208 A Victorian French 8 day mantel clock wth drum movement, the painted dial with Roman 

numerals, contained in a gilt spelter case surmounted by a figure of a standing gentleman £40-60 
209 A Smiths 1930's blue glass electric clock with square dial £10-20 
210 A 1960's Europa alarm clock £5-10 
211 A 1950/60's Ors alarm clock contained in original cardboard case £10-20 
212 A 1950's alarm clock contained in a circular gilt case by Andre Wyler £5-10  
213 An Art Deco alarm clock with square painted dial and Roman numerals, "The Eye Opener" by 

Ingersoll £5-10  
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214 A 19th Century circular metal alarm clock, the paper dial marked patented March 27th 1877 
£10-20  

215 A 1938 Continental alarm clock contained in a blue metal case £5-10  
216 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock with 9" plastic dial, contained in a mahogany frame 

£140-180 
217 A reproduction striking longcase clock £30-50 
218 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock contained in an arched oak case £10-20 
219 A 1950's 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched 

oak case £10-20 
220 A 1950's 400 day clock by Kundo complete with plastic dome £5-10  
221 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking shelf clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a walnutwood finished case £10-20 
222 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock with Roman numerals contained in an oak arched case 

£10-20 
223 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with square dial and Arabic numeral contained in an oak 

case £10-20 
224 A 19th/20th Century 400 day clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals raised on brass 

columns complete with glass dome £50-75  
225 An aneroid barometer by J Lizars of Glasgow and Edinburgh, contained in an oak case £10-20 
226 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock contained in a walnutwood case £15-25 
227 A large and impressive Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic 

numerals contained in a black marble architectural case with gilt metal mounts £50-75  
228 A 19th Century Continental postman's alarm clock 12" £30-50 
229 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 30" arched dial with gilt metal spandrels, 

silvered chapter ring and minute indicator, striking on a bell, contained in an oak and mahogany 
case 90" £1500-2000 

230 An American striking wall clock by the Newhaven Clock Co. contained in a walnutwood case 
£40-60 

231 A French 19th Century 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals £50-75   
232 An Edwardian French 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial contained in an inlaid 

shaped mahogany case  £40-60  
233 A collection of various clock keys £20-40 
234 A Victorian French 8 day  mantel clock contained in a black marble architectural case £30-50 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE CLEARED WHILST 
THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LO T IS PAID. THE MONEY 
RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
Denham’s will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will 
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve 
prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or 
not bids have been successful. 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress. 
 
 

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC.  
 
248 A violin, complete with bow and carrying case £40-60 
249 A set of 12 pewter figures "The Cries of London" £20-30 
250 A carved wooden walking stick the handle in the form of a dogs head £15-25 
251 A large pond yacht 67" £125-150 
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252 A brass fender 19" £1-200 
253 An embossed brass coal box decorated a galleon 20" £15-25 
254 An 18th/19th Century copper and brass warming pan with turned oak handle £20-30 
255 A pair of Avery 1 lbs scales marked Avery Southampton £25-35 
256 A set of graduated weights 4 ozs, 8 ozs, 1 lbs, 2 lbs, 4lbs and 7 lbs and various horse brasses 

£10-20 
257 An anodised fireside companion set in the form of a standing Dutch girl £5-10 
258 A brass 3 tier cake stand £10-20 
259 The Official Arnold Palmer Pro Shot Golf by Marx £15-25 
260 A 19th/20th Century glass ewer with gilt metal mounts converted to an electric table lamp 28" 

£5-10 
261 A pair of brass spiral candlesticks 20" £30-50 
262 A wooden model of the 3 masted ship "Clipper Siglo XIX" 19" £20-30  
263 An Eastern dancing spear £5-10 
264 A marbleised glass hanging light shade £5-10  
265 A cream hanging glass light shade £5-10 
266 A circular yellow glass light shade £5-10  
268 2 plastic signs "Member of the British Watch & Clock Makers Guild" and "Member of the 

National Association of the Goldsmiths" £5-10  
269 A Murphy radio in black and white Bakelite case (1 knob missing) £10-20 
270 A Feranti RAD16 portable radio contained in a plastic and teak case £5-10  
271 An Ultra Road Range portable radio contained in a blue plastic case £5-10 
272 A portable radio contained in a leather case £5-10  
273 A 1930's Philco radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £15-25   
274 A BC402 radio contained in a brown and yellow plastic case £10-20 
275 A Bush TR130 portable radio (no handle) £5-10 
276 A Bell Magic Eye radio type VHF 61 contained in a Bakelite case (cracked) £10-20 
277 A Roberts portable radio contained in a teak and black fibre case £20-30 
278 A 1940's RGD model A33 radio contained in an oak case £10-20 
279 A Phillips transistor portable radio (some damage to case)  £5-10 
280 A Hacker Democrat portable radio in a black fibre case £5-10  
281 A Pye Fenman Mk II Magic Eye radio contained in a walnutwood case £10-20 
281 A Sony Maritime band radio £10-20 
282 A Feranti 255 wireless contained in a walnutwood case £5-10 
284 A Feranti No. 545 radio contained in a walnut finished case £10-20 
285 An Abusson tapestry wall hanging with floral decoration 101" x 72" £280-350 
286 A contemporary Meshed rug 109" x 44" £150-200 
287 A "Sarouck" pink ground and floral patterned runner 102" x 31" £200-250 
288 A fine quality 20th Century "Sarouck" rug with blue and floral ground with central medallion 

within multi-row borders 144" x 109" £200-250 
289 A contemporary multi coloured Persian Hamadan carpet the central medallion signed 91" x 63" 

£140-180 
290 A contemporary Persian carpet with red ground and geometric designs 85" x 62" £140-180 
291 A contemporary Persian Quashgai carpet 119" x 68" £230-280 
292 A contemporary Persian carpet having 42 square panels to the centre within floral borders 112" 

x 84" £200-300  
293 A contemporary brown ground Hirathi rug 76" x 48" £60-80 
294 A contemporary Persian Meshed rug with red ground and numerous octagons 71" x 41" £100-

150 
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295 A contemporary Hamadan rug with central medallion within multi-row borders 103" x 57" 
£170-200 

296 A contemporary Persian Veramin rug, blue ground and floral patterned 57" x 36" £100-150 
297 A circular white and floral ground Indian rug 67" £5-10  
298 A 19th/20th Century Caucasian rug with central medallion within multi row borders 54" x 36" 

£30-50 
299 A contemporary Afghan rug with 8 octagons to the centre within multi-row borders, 38" x 51" 

£20-30 
300 A contemporary green and red ground rug within multi-row borders 79" x 43"  
301 A contemporary Persian Kazak rug, 59" x 31" £75-100 
302 A 1930's brown ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet some wear 115" x 110" £30-50 
303 A 1930's orange ground Chinese carpet decorated branches and butterflies 118" x 95" £30-50 
304 A Super King cotton duvet cover and 2 Oxford sheets £40-60 
305 A King size cotton duvet cover and 2 pillow cases and 2 cushion covers £40-50 
306 2 single cotton sheets and 4 matching pillow cases £40-60 
307 A Super King cotton duvet cover and 2 matching Oxford pillow cases £40-50 
308 A Super King cotton duvet cover, 2 pillow cases and a cushion cover £30-40 
309 A single cotton sheet and a pillow case £20-30 
310 A double cotton sheet, 2 Oxford pillow cases and a cushion cover £30-40 
311 4 cotton Oxford pillow cases and a cushion cover £25-35 
312 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 9" £15-25 
313 A terracotta head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical lady, raised on a square base, the 

interior marked Frederick Lessore 10" £10-20 
314 A carved soap stone figure of a Deity 8" £5-10  
315 A brass and copper bugle marked B & H 400 £25-35 
316 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced cast bases (no 

sconces) 8" £10-20 
317 An Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb scoop and a copper cribbage board £5-10 
318 A circular copper kettle £10-20 
319 A copper twin handled Samovar £30-50  
320 A 19th/20th Century brass ships gimbled candle or lamp holder 8" and a brass Turkish coffee 

pot 12" £15-25 
321 A pair of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £5-10 
322 2 19th Century Eastern hardwood masks £20-30 
323 A pair of brass candlesticks 9" and a pair of ornate brass candlesticks 6" £10-20 
324 A 19th Century pierced brass range trivet £5-10 
325 A French microscope and slides £40-60 
325a A bronze figure of a seated carriage driver 6" £15-25 
325b A pair of brass letter scales, raised on a wooden base £10-20 
325c A resin figure of a cock pheasant 15" £20-30 
325d A pair of embossed and planished copper vases 11" £10-20 
325e An Eastern engraved box with hinged lid 12" and a smaller ditto £5-10 
325f 3 embossed copper jardinieres £10-20 
325g A walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid, a pierced brass photograph frame, a pair of pewter 

candlesticks, a pair of brass candlesticks and other items of metalware £10-20 
325h A Dinatron portable radio, an Ensign camera and a Griffin and Tatlock mahogany cabinet £5-10 
325j A  pair of gentleman's leather boots complete with trees £40-60 
325k A mahogany cutlery box with hinged lid 15" £10-20 
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325l A 1962 paperback edition of Ian Fleming's "James Bond The Spy Who Loved Me", a 1964 14th 
edition of "Dr No", a 1972 17th edition of J R Tolken's "The Hobbit" and a leather bound 
address book £5-10 

325m A Woodbine cribbage board and a collection of ashtrays £5-10 
325n An oval Victorian bead work teapot stand contained in a walnutwood frame 21" £5-10 
325p A Robert Heath 19th Century cardboard hat box marked Robert Heath Established 1849 24 and 

25 St George's Place Hyde Park Corner London SW, 12" £10-20 
325q A collection of modern horse brasses £10-20 
325r A 19th Century mahogany writing slope £10-20 
325s A gentleman's bowler hat by Dunn & Co 7 1/4 £5-10 
325t A pair of Oriental bronze opium tables raised on cabriole supports £75-125 
325u A chromium plated 3 piece fireside companion set with tongs, poker and shovel and a collection 

of pewter tankards etc £10-20 
325v A gentleman's bowler hat by Lock & Co £5-15 
325w A rectangular walnutwood and parquetry tray, an oval cut glass dish, a billiard scorer and a 

plastic doll £5-10 
325x An Edwardian square bevelled plate mirror contained in a mahogany niche frame 15" £10-20 
325y An Eastern wooden xylophone and a bridge of hardwood elephants £10-20 
325z A red top hat £5-10 
326 A pair of brass candlesticks with knopped stems and ejectors 7" £10-20 
327 A Korean lacquered baluster shaped vase with mother of pearl decoration 12" £5-10  
328 2 WWII fire watcher's helmets £5-15 
329 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 10" and a smaller pair on square 

bases 6" £10-20 
330 A Grampian Police wall plaque and a Royal Hong Kong wall plaque £10-20 
331 A pair of 19th Century brass urns of campanular form raised on square black marble bases 9" 

£40-60  
332 A 19th/20th Century circular pewter bowl 11" £30-40 
333 A pair of circular brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £5-10 
334 A carved "marble" figure of a reclining lady 11" and a seated figure classical lady 5" (f) £5-10 
335 An anodised poker stand in the form of a canon 11" £10-20 
336 A pair of gilt metal candelabrum branches £10-20 
337 A 19th Century pierced brass range trivet £5-10  
338 A 19th Century brass candlestick, the base engraved "To Prince Albert or Friendly Society of 

Car Proprietors" converted to an electric table lamp 12" £10-20 
339 A pair of bronze Marley horses 16" £600-700   
340 2 WWII anti aircraft shell cases £5-10  
341 A reproduction Pepper Box revolver and 3 other reproduction pistols £10-20 
342 A simulated crocodile satchel and a crocodile handbag £5-10 
343 A WWI Continental brass shell case £5-10 
344 A pair of embossed brass candlesticks 7" £10-20 
345 A bottle of 1979 Chateau Pontet Clauzur St Emillion Grand Cru £20-30 
346 A bottle of 1979 Chateau Le Fouinas Beinadotte Haut Medoc £20-30 
347 A bottle of 1980 Villa Antinora Chianti Classico £15-20 
348 A bottle of 1980 Nuits-Saint Georges Henri de Villamount £20-30 
349 A bottle of 1995 Chateau Neuf de Papes, bottled by Laurent Charles Brotte £20-30 
350 An ebony rolling ruler 19" together with an ebony tray with three-quarter gallery 12" £10-20 
351 A pair of brass candlesticks £5-10 
352 An Eastern lacquered hat box 14" £125-175 
353 A large brass model key and a collection of brassware £5-10 
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354 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 41" £10-20 
355 A circular metal Thermos flask £10-20   
356 A rectangular leather cartridge box marked G Balton & Sons, Sadlers Durban, 9" £15-25 
357 A wrought iron fire basket 22" x 13" and a modern arched fire back £50-75 
358 A 7.62mm ammunition machine gun box £5-10 
359 A 303 Mk 7 metal ammunition box  £5-10 
360 An America Air Force metal ammunition box for a "Flying Fortress" machine gun £10-20 
361 A wooden 303 ammunition box, the base marked H51 Mk I 45 (no lid) £5-10 
362 A WWII ammunition box marked B166 II 1940 £10-20 
363 A 1920's rectangular wicker Primus stove  box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a metal divider 

with 3 sections 13" £20-30   
364 A rectangular basket work fishing creel 16" £20-30 
365 A childs wicker rocking crib 18" £20-30 
366 A crescent shaped wicker work fishing creel 10" (requires attention) £20-30 
367 A quantity of various 1970's and 80's Commando comics £10-20 
368 A collection of various 1980's annuals £10-20 
369 A collection of various books £10-20 
370 A collection of various books £10-20 
371 1 vol. "New Authentic History of England" leather bound, 1 vol. W E Mallett "Introduction to 

Old English Furniture" and other volumes £10-20 
372 Vol 1 "Maps of the Society of the Diffusion of Useful Knowledge 1844" £30-50 
373 1 vol The Duke of Portland "Memories of Racing and Hunting" 1 vol "Outline of Art", 1 vol 

"Treasures of the Great Nations Gallery and 1 vol "Yesterday's Shopping The Army & Navy 
Stores Catalogue" reprint (4) £10-20 

374 A leather and brass bound family bible "The National Family Bible" £25-35 
375 A  poster for the Metropolitan Police Boxing Club V Second Battalion Cold Stream Guards 

Boxing Club in aid of the hospital for sick children Great Ormond Street signed by Henry 
Cooper, 28 November 1985 £20-30 

376 A signed black and white photograph of Richard Todd £15-20 
377 A black and white signed photograph of John Cleese in barristers wig and gown £15-20 
378 A cheque signed by David Niven dated 2/8/60, for $150.00 payable to Cleary-Strauss & Irwin 

and a black and white photograph £50-60 
379 A black and white portrait photograph of Linda Lovelace, signed Linda Lovelace £60-80  
380 An album of autographs collected by a member of Gatwick Airport staff including Lennie 

Bennett, Max Bygraves, Spike Milligan, Gene Alexander, Frank Carson, Terry Wogan, Clive 
Dunn, Merril Osmonde, Alan Hanson, Clive Lloyd, Oliver Reed, Alfred Marks, Harry 
Seacombe, Alan Whicker, Peter Snow, John Pertwee, Susan Dando, Tin Henman, Garth Crooks, 
Tony Heart, Peter Shilton, Ian Botham, David Platt, Ian St John and Danny La Rue £40-60 

380a A signed coloured photograph of Boba Fett alias Jimmy Bullock, signed "To Alex Beware the 
Force Jimmy Bullock Boba Fett" £20-30 

381 An album of autographs collected by a member of Gatwick Airport staff including Tommy 
Trinder, Bobby Charlton, Pete Murray, Roy Kinnear, Adam Faith, George Melly, Steve Ovett, 
Max Boyce, Albert Finney, Tim Brooke-Taylor, Peter Davison, Harry Peters, Jimmy Edwards, 
Willie Rushton, Isla St Clare, George Hamilton, Richard Stilgo, Sir Alex Guiness, Sandra 
Dickenson, Dicky Henderson, Peter West, Des O'Connor, Clive Lloyd, Jo Lynch, The Spinners, 
Bruce Forsythe, Roger Moore, Clive James, Duncan Goodhew and others £40-60 

382 A Georgian document and 4 letters £20-30 
383 A musical score signed by Sir Yehudi Menuhin October 1991 £20-30 
384 1 vol "Paul Et Virginie 1795" £10-20 
385 A collection of film stills including Abba and others £5-10  
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386 1 vol. "The Motorcycle and How To Manage Them", 1 vol. Motorcycle Manual, 1 vol "The 
Motor Electrical Manual" and 1 vol. "The Book of Matchless" (4) £10-20 

387 A humerous cartoon "Lady with Broken Leg" 8" x 12" monogrammed DH, R Honer watercolour 
"Fishing Boat" 6" x 7", 2 early black and white photographs and a Daily Telegraph Map of the 
World £5-10 

388 3 albums of cigarette cards, Players Animals, Wild Flowers, Exotic Birds, Kings & Queens of 
England, Wills Dogs, etc £45-55 

389 An album containing first day covers £10-20 
390 A 1936 George V Jubilee programme, a 1937 George VI Coronation programme, a 1953 pop-up 

Coronation stand up model and a souvenir Newspaper £10-20 
391 A 1964 Rupert Annual and a 1973 and 1975 Star Trek Annuals £5-10 
392 A Borough of Reigate 1935 Silver Jubilee programme and a small collection of stamps £5-10 
393 A collection of WWI photographs, postcards etc £10-20 
394 A 1961 Royal Air Force Pilots Flying Log Book, RAF Form 1414, unused, £10-20 
395 A collection of various tea cards £5-10 
396 An album of various stamps £10-20 
397 A black and white photograph of Keeble College Jubilee Celebrations 1920 and other 

photographs and a collection of various scraps £15-25 
398 A black and white photograph of an RAF Armstrong-Whitworth Whitley in flight 9" x 12" £5-

10 
399 A black and white photograph of an RAF De-Havilland Mosquito in flight 6" x 8" £5-10 
400 A black and white photograph of an RAF Transport Command De-Havilland Comet in flight 8" 

x 6" £5-10 
401 A quantity of old cut throat razors contained in a walnut finished canteen box £10-20 
402 A pair of 19th Century brass gold scales contained in a wooden case £10-20 
403 A Brown & Sharpe micrometer No.45 and 45RS, cased and a Brown & Sharpe micrometer 

No.21, cased £10-20 
404 A MW micrometer 2-3" No.966, cased £10-20 
405 An Almond & Co micrometer No.139 - 2" and "The L.S" Starrlett & Co micrometer No.2 

(unboxed) £10-20 
406 An old Morse key £5-10 
407 A Canadian knife with simulated walnutwood grip and 3 1/2" blade, complete with scabbard and 

in presentation case £50-75   
408 A collection of various buttons £200-250 
409 A Magic Box dancing figure, contained in a cardboard box 5" £10-20 
410 A pair of ladies long kid skin gloves £10-20 
411 A mahogany box containing a collection of ivory "scrabble" letters £20-30 
412 A geometry set contained in a rosewood box and with 3 rulers £10-20 
413 A pair of 19th Century gold scales £20-40 
414 A pair of 19th Century brass powder measures with turned wooden handles £30-50 
415 A Spanish air rifle with telescopic sight £30-50 
416 A BSA Mercury air rifle with telescopic sight £30-50 
417 A cloisonne enamelled vase  converted by an electric table lamp raised on a hardwood base 16" 

£20-30 
418 A 19th Century bullseye hand lantern £20-30  
419 A pair of 19th Century gilt painted spelter candlesticks supported by figures 15" £20-30  
420 A pair of Oriental brass trumpet shaped vases 10" £20-30 
421 A 19th Century copper jelly or ice cream mould 4 1/2" £10-20 
422 A 19th Century black ground cloisonne enamelled vase 6" (f) £5-10 
423 A circular Victorian pierced gilt metal the centre decorated a print of Windsor Castle 11" £10-20 
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424 An Eastern bronze figure of a warrior 5" £5-10 
425 A reproduction Continental brass canon/wooden trunion £20-30   
426 A British Railways hand lantern (lens f) and a coaching lantern (f) £10-20 
427 A wooden model of a 2 masted sailing boat "Siglo XIX" £50-75 
428 A Victorian octagonal Tolle ware twin handled tray decorated a 3 masted naval ship in bay, 19" 

x 26" £275-350 
429 A Continental aluminium road sign "Leguillac D100 11km" £15-25 
430 A metal hip bath £30-50 
431 A Victorian pierced cast iron fender 35" £20-30 
432 A coopered wooden apple/grape pannier  £30-40 
433 A Victorian brass and onyx adjustable standard oil lamp £200-250   
434 A circular bevelled plate easel mirror with barbola mounts 10" £20-30 
435 A 1951 War Office issue coal hod £10-20 
436 5 figures of Home Pride flour graders £5-10 
437 A Tonka Loader earth moving machine £10-20 
438 A  1960's picnic set by Brexton with Barker Bros. china cups  £10-20 
439 2 French Art jugs and a ditto chamber stick £15-25 
440 An old metal deed box £10-20 
441 A collection of 78rpm records £5-10 
442 A Brexton picnic set with Barker Bros. china cups £20-40 
443 4 stuffed and mounted Perch, caught at Blagdon Lake by Mr K Brokes July 1995 and preserved 

by G Franks contained in straight fronted case with naturalist display £350-450 
444 A stuffed and mounted 9lbs Barbel caught on the River Wye October 26th 1999 by A Hill and 

preserved by G Franks contained in a straight fronted case with naturalistic display £600-700 
445 A stuffed and mounted 6lbs Chub, caught on the River Teme September 1980 by R James and 

preserved by G Franks, contained in a straight fronted case £350-450 
446 A fibre glass model of a Perch, cased with naturalistic display £50-75 
447 A stuffed and mounted 26 1/2lbs pike raised on an oak panel together with the Sussex 

Piscatorial Society Hasted Trophy to J W Whiting Best Specimen Pike, Pond Lye 9-10-65 26 
1/2lbs £30-50 

448 A stuffed and mounted Pike contained in a glazed display cabinet 37" £50-75  
449 A stuffed and mounted Pike in a rectangular straight fronted case with naturalistic display 20" 

£75-125 
450 A stuffed and mounted Chub/Roach 12" contained in a straight fronted case with naturalistic 

display £50-75 
451 A stuffed alligators head £75-125 
452 A 19th Century brass fishing reel with ivory handle by Charles Farlow & Co. 191 The Strand 

London, 4"  £150-200 
453 A brass salmon reel, 4"  £75-125 
454 A Hardy Palakona Perfection twin section Perch rod £40-60 
455 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod with 2 spare tips £5-10  
456 A carbon fibre 3 section boat rod £5-10  
457 A fibre glass twin section boat rod £5-10 
458 A 19th Century mahogany 2 section fishing rod with 2 spare tips £20-40 
459 A "split cane" 2 section fishing rod £10-20 
460 A carbon fibre 3 section fishing rod £10-20 
461 A Pen Jig Master No. 500 fishing reel £10-20 
462 2 stuffed and mounted birds contained in naturalistic surroundings £40-60 
463 A stuffed and mounted fox with grouse, cased and with naturalistic display £30-50 
464 A 19th Century antler light fitting £325-375 
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465 An electric Intercity 125 Train together with various carriages £10-20 
466 A Hornby OO gauge diesel locomotive "Halley's Comet" £20-30 
467 2 Captain Scarlet talking figures and 1 other £25-35  
467a A miniature Wendy Boston teddybear and a  small silver horse shoe charm £10-20 
468 A large wooden pond yacht 41" £40-60 
469 A modern Steiff teddybear with stud in ear and articulated body 12" £20-40 
470 A Merrythought teddybear 17" £15-20 
471 A Frolic and Fun - The New Double Sided Disected Jigsaw, boxed £10-20 
472 A Pelham puppet "Old Lady" boxed £15-25 
473 A Pelham puppet "Gypsy" boxed £15-25 
474 A Pelham puppet "The Giant" boxed £15-25 
475 A Pelham puppet "The Fairy" boxed £15-25 
476 A Pelham puppet "Cinderella" boxed £15-25 
476a A Burmese carved hardwood box with hinged lid 6" £5-10 
476b An old blue plastic dial telephone  £5-10 
476c A Hermann yellow teddybear with growl £5-10 
476d A wooden sewing box with contents 12" £5-10 
476e A Zenit camera £5-10 
476f A green veined marble column with gilt metal mounts  43" £250-300 
476g A brass railed fire curb 47" £5-10 
476h A  metal Ardatha corked tipped cigarette box 5", a circular Royal Army Medical Corps plaque 

5"  and a timer £5-10 
476j A brass model of a 2 engined aircraft £5-10 
476k A British Railway type hand lantern £10-15 
476l 4 Eastern carved wooden masks £5-15 
476m 2 old Pyrene fire extinguishers, a brass wall bracket and a Suffolk latch £5-15 
476n A 1937 Royal Masonic Institution for Boys certificate with black and white photograph of The 

Canon Stanley Cuiwen PGM of Cumberland and Westmoorland £5-10  
476p A carved wooden doll, 1 other "Fisherman", a 1960 Sindy Doll and a North Sea oil medallion  

£10-20 
476q A quantity of various linen £10-20 
476r A Dutch carved oak spoon rack and 6 pewter spoons £15-20 
476s A coloured print of King George V and Queen Mary 7" x 9 together with a print of The White 

Horse Inn Chelsea £5-10 
476t Meccano outfits No.9, No. 4 and 2 modern Meccano outfits No. 2 and 3 £20-30 
476u A quantity of various linen £10-20 
476v 25, 11 1/2" polyphon disks £100-150  
476w A quantity of books relating to yachts and yachting £5-15 
476x A watercolour drawing "Country House with Mountains in Distance" 7" x 10" £20-30 
476y A Victorian wrought iron adjustable standard lamp with copper reservoir £15-25 
476z A 1950/60's Grundig model 110A (GB) radio contained in a grey plastic case £10-20 
477 A Merrythought pyjama case in the form of a teddybear £5-10 
478 A Slater Bolton aluminium centre pin fly reel £5-10 
479 A brown Bakelite centre pin fishing reel by M Lee & Sons £5-10 
480 A brown Bakelite fishing reel by ELO £5-10 
481 A Rolls Razor, boxed, as new with instructions £10-20 
482 A knobberly wooden walking stick £10-20 
483 A gun cleaning rod and 4 various sticks £10-20 
484 A Hornby OO gauge Country Loco train set £20-30 
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485 6 various silk panels, painted and embroidered characters from Beatrix Potter's Peter Rabbit 7" x 
7" £10-20 

486 Margaret Lane, 2 vols. "The Tale of Beatrix Potter a Biography 1946 and 1954", 1 vol. "The Art 
of Beatrix Potter" and 4 other Beatrix Potter related volumes £20-30 

487 14 various leather bound volumes £5-10 
488 A hanging torso figure of a lady with fan 13" £5-10 
489 A black and gold lace piano throw with fringe £25-35 
490 A Victorian cast iron fire curb 53" £20-30 
491 A wooden folding cribbage board and a soda siphon £5-10 
492 2 pairs of brass candlesticks, 3 shell cases and a pair of fire dogs and other sundry items of 

metalware £10-20 
493 A modern respirator £5-10 
494 A Hardy 2 piece wooden fishing rod £5-10  
495 An Art Nouveau cast iron bedroom fire grate £15-25 
496 2 copper beer barrel funnels £10-20 
497 A reproduction iron headed axe and a repro. copper coaching horn £10-20 
498 A reproduction wall mounting candlestick telephone £20-30 
499 A 19th Century spelter lamp in the form of a standing lady with torch 22" (f) £20-30 
500 A black silk top hat £20-30 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE 

SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE MONEY RAISED 
GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will always 
buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  
Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been 
successful.    
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY IMPORTANT  - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults, 
or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility to 
personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.   
 
501 A Royal Doulton character jug "Touch Stone" RD no. 807472 (slight crack and chip) £30-40 
502 A Royal Doulton figure "The Balloon Man" HN1954 £30-40 
503 A Royal Doulton figure "The Balloon Seller" HN1315 £30-40 
504 A Royal Doulton figure "Marie" HN1307 £30-40   
505 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Charles Dickens" D6676 (slight chip to rim) £10-20 
506 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "David Copperfield" D6680 (slight chip to base) £10-20 
507 A Royal Doulton golfing seriesware plate "Every Dog Has His Day and Every Man His Hour" 

the base marked Royal Doulton (some crazing) £60-80 
508 A pair of Doulton vases, the bases incised FR, 11" (some chips to rim) £10-20 
509 A circular Royal Doulton bowl with floral decoration, the base marked B6227 9" £15-25 
510 A 19th Century Minton porcelain moon flask with gilt handles, decorated a portrait of a  child, 

the base impressed Minton and marked Coalport decoration 1873, 8" £250-300 
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511 A late Dresden porcelain urn with floral decoration, the base marked Dresden 7046/1 with non 
matching lid 8" £40-60 

512 An Austrian porcelain shell shaped vase with floral decoration 8" £10-20 
513 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated spaniel 4" £5-10 
514 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated spaniels 5" (1 f and r) £30-50 
515 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure "Dick Turpin" 9" £30-50   
516 A 19th Century flat back Staffordshire ornament in the form of a house 8" (1 chimney f) £10-20   
517 A 19th Century flat back Staffordshire arbour group "The Rivals" 13" £30-50  
518 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure with accordion and dog 10" £20-30 
519 A pair of 20th Century Staffordshire figures of General French and Lord Kitchiner mounted on 

horses 12" £40-60  
520 A Quimper jug with pinched spout decorated a standing lady 8" £60-80 
521 A pair of twin handled Quimper quaiches decorated figures, the base marked HB Quimper 984 

£30-50 
522 A Quimper Broderie twin handled quaiche, the base marked HB Quimper 84 and a circular 

lidded jar and cover 5", the base marked Quimper PF 487 D306 £40-60 
523 A pair of Desvres 19th Century vases of flared design with floral decoration £100-150 
524 A circular Quimper butter dish and cover, the lid decorated a standing lady, the base marked HB 

Quimper 298 2, 4" £25-35 
525 A Quimper scallop shaped twin section sweet meat dish, the base marked Henriot Quimper 

France 5" £20-30 
526 A Quimper coffee can and saucer, the base marked P Fouillen Quimper G £30-50 
527 A circular twin handle Quimper dish decorated a figure of a gentleman, the base marked Henriot 

Quimper France 5" £25-35 
528 A circular twin handled Quimper butter dish and cover, the lid decorated a lady, the base and lid 

marked Henriot Quimper France 4" £140-180 
529 2 Quimper napkin rings, 1 marked HR Quimper, the other Henriot and a circular Quimper teapot 

£20-30 
530 A Quimper double headed salt marked 1792 with small chip to 1 bowl, 8" £70-90  
531 A Quimper candlestick the base marked JP446 9" and a slipper 5" £20-30 
532 A pressed Vaseline glass jug 2" and a turquoise pressed glass oval basket 5" £5-10 
533 A blue square Art Glass vase, the base marked Malina, 4" £5-10  
534 An Oriental white glass figure of a seated duck 2" £5-10 
535 A glass paperweight in the form of a sea horse 5" £5-10  
536 A Bohemian cut glass goblet engraved with an E, 4 1/2" and a Bohemian opaque and gilt banded 

glass 4 1/2" £125-175 
537 A 19th Century Bohemian cut glass urn and cover with red overlay decoration 12" £20-30 
538 A Hummel figure of a girl with posy of flowers, the base marked 1963 5" £20-30 
539 A Hummel figure of a standing girl with hat and umbrella, the base marked 1870 5" £20-30 
540 A Goebal figure of a girl with umbrella and pack, the base marked 356 Goebal 1971 (f) 6" £10-

20 
541 A Goebal figure of a standing girl in Wellington boots and shoes, 6" (f and r) £5-10  
542 A Hummel biscuit porcelain figure of a seated bird, the base marked CV 94 1938 10" £15-25 
543 A Goebal figure of a seated boy with model yacht, the base marked Mic10 9" £10-20 
544 A Goebal figure of a boy climbing a fence with goose, the base marked 1948 195/1 (f and r) £5-

10  
545 A Beatrix Potter figure "The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe" £15-20  
546 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Wilfred Toad Flex" £20-30 
547 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Lily Weaver" £20-30 
548 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Lord Woodmouse" £20-30 
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549 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Dusty Dog Wood" £20-30 
550 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Miss Apple" £20-30 
551 A Royal Doulton Bramley Hedge figure "Poppy Eye Bright" £20-30 
552 2 "Dresden" trembler saucers with panel decoration 6" (1 f) £10-20 
553 A "Dresden" oval porcelain frame surmounted by 2 figures of cherubs with floral encrustation 6" 

(f) £20-30 
554 A 19th Century miniature porcelain figure of a boy with stick (f and r) £10-20 
555 A reproduction Coalport Staffordshire pastel burner "Keepers Cottage"  £15-20 
556 A 19th Century Continental ornament in the form of a child emerging from a lidded basket 6" 

£10-20 
557 A Moorcroft pomegranate pattern baluster shaped vase, the base impressed Moorcroft and with 

signature mark, having 1/2" chip to base 7" £150-200  
558 A pair of 19th Century circular Minton? porcelain plates decorated lake with fishing  boat and 

mountain lake with Church, pink and gilt banding 9" £40-50 
559 A 19th Century Longport porcelain plate decorated a double Iris, 9" £10-20 
560 A Shelley circular orange glazed vase with line decoration, the base marked 973, 6" £20-30 
561 A circular Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern preserve jar, the base with Bizarre stamp, 4" £40-50 
562 A circular Whitefriars bubble glass ashtray 5" £5-15 
563 A Portuguese pottery plate decorated a crab 12", the reverse incised £30-50   
564 A German salt glazed beerstein with pewter lid, the base impressed Handarbeit £10-20 
565 A cut glass biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £20-30 
566 A 19th Century patented Ironstone China blue and white twin handled dish 10" £30-50 
567 A circular Clarice Cliff Fantasque patterned preserve jar £30-50 
568 An opaque glass globular shaped vase 4" £30-40 
569 A circular Royal Doulton bowl decorated popular trees, the base marked D3416 6" £30-50 
570 A 19th Century Japanese and Imari porcelain plate with floral decoration (slight chip) 10" £15-

25 
571 A Carltonware leaf shaped dish 4" £5-10  
572 A 19th Century French Quimper bowl supported by 3 standing figures (f and r) the base marked 

St Malo £10-20 
573 A 19th Century Oriental blue glazed porcelain specimen vase the base with 3 character mark 13" 

£25-30 
574 2 19th Century glass rummers (1 chipped) and 1 other £20-30 
575 An 18th Century bell shaped ale glass with air twist stem £30-50 
576 A Whitefriars Flint 
577 A rectangular cameo glass panel "The Acropolis" 7" x 9" £120-150 
578 A pair of brown glass ewers with clear glass handles and stoppers 8" £15-20 
579 2 glass tear drop ornaments £10-20 
580 An Art Glass trumpet shaped vase with ribbed decoration, the base marked Rano 543290 7" £5-

10  
581 A cut glass boat shaped vase, raised on a glass rodded stand £15-25 
582 9 various modern thimbles £10-20 
583 An Arcadion crested china model of a pair of opera glasses decorated the crest of Worthing £10-

20 
584 2 18th Century porcelain teabowls (cracked) £10-20 
585 A Malingware blue lustre pottery jug with floral decoration the base marked 6385A 8"  and a  

white glazed Devon gurgling fish jug £15-25   
586 A Japanese pottery figure of a standing golfer 3 1/2" £20-30 
587 A Poole Pottery preserve jar and cover, the base impressed Poole Made in England and incised 

260 3" £10-20 
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588 A Torquay vase decorated a bird, the base marked Longpark Torquay 683 8" £25-35 
589 An Art Nouveau Bretby pottery jug in the style of David Ash 12" (f) £40-60   
590 An Arthur Wood Royal Bradwell pottery tankard decorated a golfer 5" £10-20 
591 A Dartmouth pottery mug decorated a golfer with clubs for handle 5" £30-50     
592 A pottery twin handled jardiniere and stand (slight chip to rim) £20-30 
593 A Victorian Mintons jug and bowl set complete with box and cover (all chipped) £5-10  
595 A Victorian 18 piece Coalport tea service, the base marked S, comprising a shaped sugar bowl 

(chipped), 3 circular bread plates, 5 tea plates (1 f and r, 1 with chip to base), 4 saucers (1 f and 
r, 1 cracked), 5 saucers (3 f, 1 cracked) £5-10  

596 A 19th Century pottery jug and bowl with floral decoration £5-15 
597 A pottery preserve jar, a glass ink well, a pair of glass candlesticks and a blue and white meat 

plate £5-10  
598 A 19th Century flat back Staffordshire figure in the form of clock supported by 2 figures 10" (f 

and r) £20-30 
599 A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 9" £5-10  
600 A Capo di Monte biscuit porcelain figure "Romantico Beneziano" 10" £15-25 
601 A pair of German salt glazed twin handled moon flasks 13" £20-30 
602 A set of 3 1930's octagonal shaped pottery jugs decorated Romany caravans £20-30  
603 An Invento pottery gurgling fish jug 9" (slight chip to base) £5-10  
604 A Kevin Frances Cottage "The Toby Inn" no. 27 £10-20 
605 A Capo di Monte porcelain figure of a seated Mother and Child 7" £25-35 
606 A resin figure of a bird of prey on a rocky outcrop 12" £5-10 
607 A red and blue glass vase 10" £5-10  
608 A pair of pottery figures Lady and Gentleman 7" £5-10 
609 A pair of Staffordshire figures of seated  dogs 12" £20-30 
610 A pair of Ducal, Worcester style, Edwardian club shaped vases 13" £10-20 
611 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure of a Scotsman with stag and hound 13" (f and r) 

£15-25 
612 A large brown glass bottle marked Poison 13" £20-30 
613 2 Oriental blue and white porcelain club shaped vases, 9" £5-10  
614 A Cottageware pottery 3 piece tea service with teapot and 2 cream jugs £5-10  
615 A pair of plaster wall masks 8" £5-10  
616 A large amber glass handkerchief vase 7" £15-25 
617 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate, the centre decorated a vase of flowers with lobed 

and panelled body 11" £5-10  
618 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white pottery ginger jar with lid (lid chipped) 7" £5-10  
619 A circular 19th Century Imari porcelain bowl with lobed and panel decoration 12" (f and r) £5-

10 
620 A Lalique style glass circular bowl decorated tulips 15" £20-30 
621 A 19th Century Oriental Prunus pattern ginger jar and cover 9" £10-20 
622 An 18th Century Derby porcelain bowl (heavily f and r) 8" £5-10  
623 A circular Wedgwood leaf shaped dish, the base incised G G Wedgwood 8" £5-10 
624 A 19th Century Continental porcelain trinket box, the lid decorated a seated learned cherub 10" 

(f and r) £75-85  
625 An amber coloured ring neck decanter and 2 decanters and stoppers £10-20 
625a An Edwardian pottery tea service £5-10  
625b 6 Wedgwood Christmas plates 1979 - 1984 £15-25 
625c An Eastern wooden and copper mounted incense box, 5 plates and a 6 piece Paragon coffee 

service £10-20 
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625d A 19th/20th Century "Sevres" porcelain twin spouted sauce boat with blue and gilt banding £30-
40 

625e A 21 piece Shelley floral pattern tea service comprising twin handled bread plate, 6 tea plates, 
cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 cups and saucers (1 cup cracked), the base marked 125 14, painted with 
primroses £30-50 

625f A Flo Bleu patterned rectangular tureen and cover £20-30 
625g A circular bread crock and cover £5-10 
625h A porcelain table lamp in the form of an urn and cover with floral decoration £10-20 
625j A collection of decorative ceramics £10-20 
625k A Green & Co Ltd brown glazed pottery mixing bowl £10-20 
625l An Art Deco Royal Doulton ashtray and match holder  stand decorated playing cards, the stand 

fitted 2 match holders and 4 shaped ashtrays, the base marked Royal Doulton RD 7633 54 £30-
50 

625m A Sylvac style blue glazed figure of a Koala bear 3" £10-20 
625n A cut glass spirit decanter, a moulded glass claret jug, a soda siphon holder and a sugar sifter 

£10-20 
625p A pair of 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain plates decorated figures (f), various 

KPM coffee cans etc £10-20 
625q 14 various collectors plates £20-30 
626 2 T G Greener blue and white banded plates 8" with green shield mark, (chipped), 3 T G 

Greener dinner plates 9", the base with circle mark, a 5" jug, a  3 1/2 milk jug (chipped), 2 7" 
plates, 3 mugs (1 cracked), 2 tea cups, 6 saucers 1 chipped, all with circular dot mark £30-40 

627 An Adams Calyxware jug 7" and a "Denby" pottery jug 9" (chip to base) £5-10  
628 8 Continental wine glasses, 5 hock glasses, 4 cut glass pepperettes and a small collection of 

glassware £20-30 
629 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure group  of a lady sat upon a chariot 12" (f and r) £75-85  
630 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate, decorated  flowers within panelled border 10" 

(chip to rim) £5-10  
631 A T G Greener Cornish kitchen ware yellow and white striped teapot and matching jug, the base 

with green shield mark £20-30 
632 A Beswick pottery jardiniere decorated sea shells, the base marked 2016 6" £10-20 
633 A Victorian 37 piece Lace pattern tea service comprising 2 circular bread plates, 12 tea plates, 

11 saucers, 10 cups, slop bowl and cream jug £45-55 
634 A pottery figure of a seated dog 6", 2 pottery Toby jugs in the form of lady's 6" and a 19th 

Century porcelain figure 6" £5-10 
635 2 circular terracotta chargers with floral decoration marked Anamakia, 14" £20-30 
636 3 Victorian Earthen ware floor tiles decorated Lily of the Valley (some chips) £20-30 
637 A 23 piece Royal Doulton Meadow Glow pattern tea  service with sugar bowl, bread plate, 6 tea 

plates, 5 cups, 6 saucers £10-20 
638 2 graduated T G Greener Cornish kitchen ware blue and white striped jugs with green shield 

mark to base £15-25 
639 2 rectangular Evesham Gold pattern dishes, an oval shaped vegetable tureen and cover and 2 

circular twin handled dishes £20-30 
640 A Royal Worcester circular Evesham Gold pattern tureen and cover, a circular flan dish, 2 egg 

coddlers, 2 oil jars and stoppers, salt, pepper and mustard pot  £25-35 
641 6 Royal Worcester Evesham Gold ramekins, 8 matching preserve jars and covers and 11 gratin 

dishes £25-35 
642 A Royal Worcester Evesham Gold pattern coffee pot, 3 10" dinner plates, 7 9" side plates (some 

gilding rubbed), 10 8" plates, 10 7" plates, 8 twin handled soup bowls and saucers, 3 coffee cups 
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and saucers, 9 tea cups and saucers, cream jug, 6" twin handled tureen, cake plate and a 7" 
tureen lid £50-75 

643 A quantity of various decorative table ceramics, china and glassware and a collection of 
Coalport bird plates £40-60 

644 A Derby style pottery biscuit barrel, a collection of Derby style china and other decorative 
ceramics £40-60 

645 A pottery figure of a standing elephant, a pottery jug decorated Oh Dear What Can the Matter 
Be?, 2 Robinson's musician golliwogs and a collection of decorative ceramics £20-30 

646 A stoneware hotwater bottle and a small collection of blue and white ceramics £10-20 
647 3 graduated black glazed pottery jugs and 3 others £20-30 
648 3 graduated pottery jugs decorated birds (1 f and r) and 8 other pottery jugs £20-30 
649 A 6 piece floral patterned pottery dressing table set, 2 Derby style tureens and covers and other 

decorative ceramics £20-30 
650 A Spode blue and white pottery jug (chipped), a blue and white Willow pattern pottery tureen 

and cover, a Staffordshire figure of a Scotsman (f) and a collection of decorative ceramics £20-
30 

651 2 Oriental style pottery table lamps in the form of urns and covers 19" £20-30 
652 An Adams white glazed pottery jelly mould, 6 items of Carlton Rouge Royal pottery, a circular 

blue glazed Carltonware plate, a circular Carltonware posy vase 4", a circular Carltonware 
candlestick 2" and a pottery cup £20-40 

653 5 Wade water jugs - Bells Whiskey, 2 Famous Grouse, Dewars and Johnnie Walker Black Label 
£15-25 

654 A collection of Torquay ware (some f) £20-30 
655 A 37 piece Boothes Lucania blue floral patterned dinner service comprising oval meat plate, 12 

10" dinner plates, 12 9" side plates, 12 7" tea plates (some rubbing to gilding) £15-25 
656 A collection of table china £20-30 
657 A 35 piece Leighton pottery Old Cottage Window pattern dinner service comprising 3 oval 

graduated meat plates, (cracked), 3 tureens (1 with cover, 1 cracked) 2 cream jugs (cracked) 
sauce boat (cracked) preserve jar and stand (cracked), salt and pepper, egg cup (crazed) 9" fruit 
bowl, 5" circular dish (crazed), 5 9" plates (crazed), 6 7" plates (1 cracked, all crazed), 6 - 6 1/2" 
plates (3 cracked, 1 crazed) a 5 1/2" plate and a  tea saucer (crazed) £20-30 

658 4 pottery red and gilt banded spirit barrels "Gin", "Brandy", "Irish Whiskey" and "Scots 
Whiskey" (chipped to inside lid) £30-50 

659 7 various pottery meat plates and 6 yellow glazed Crown Ducal coffee cups and saucers £10-20 
660 A cut glass flower vase 10" £20-30 
661 3 Continental pottery jugs with side handles and  2 circular pot lids and bases £5-10 
662 A 15 piece Port Meirion coffee service designed by Susan Williams Ellis comprising coffee pot, 

cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers £10-20 
663 A Novelty pottery condiment set in the form of 2 nodding pigs and 5 other novelty condiment 

sets £10-20 
664 A green glazed pottery jardiniere stand 8" £20-30 
665 A Grays pottery Bowlers tankard decorated motto, a Radford vase and a mahogany tray £10-20 
665a 2 Carltonware egg cups in the form of running feet, a do. cup, a white glazed jug,  a blue and 

white coffee pot and an Eastern brass Koro £10-20 
666 2  Carltonware china model of sundials decorated the Coat of Arms of Staplehurst and 

Wandsworth, 4 other crested items, a circular porcelain dressing table box decorated the Arms of 
Windsor £15-20 

667 A square Malingware, Rosalind pattern,  ashtray 4" £20-30 
668 An orange Carltonware coffee pot, the base marked Carltonware and impressed 2854 8" £20-30 
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669 2 1960's pottery mugs decorated figures from the Magic Roundabout, the base marked Serge 
Danot 67 £15-20 

670 A Royal Winton pottery preserve jar with floral decoration £20-30 
671 A Thomas Kent floral patterned "Tea For One" cabaret service comprising twin handled tea tray, 

teapot, tea cup sugar bowl, cream jug and toast rack £25-35  
672 A 1960's Poole pottery brown and white glazed bowl, the base with Dolphin mark 11" £25-35 
673 A 19th Century German porcelain figure of a girl with glasses 6" 2 other figures £15-20 
674 An 8 piece Wedgwood & Co Townhall set of Toby jugs comprising "The Night Watchman, The 

Clerk, The Coachman (f and r), The Lord Mayor, Town Cryer and Beadle" £100-150 
675 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 8" £20-30 
676 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse 8" £30-50 
677 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl decorated fish (f and r) the base with 6 character 

mark 9" £20-30 
678 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate 8" with panel decoration £5-10 
679 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain circular plate the centre decorated a vase of flowers 7" 

£5-10  
680 A Japanese Imari porcelain cup and 2 porcelain saucers (chipped) £5-10  
681 A 19th Century blue and white twin handled baluster shaped vase  (slight crack) 10" £5-10  
682 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain waisted vase 7" (f and r) £5-10  
683 A late 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain twin handled vase of waisted form decorated 

Geishas 8" £300-400 
684 3 graduated "Turnerware" jugs, the bases incised 3364 £10-20 
685 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain plaques decorated harbour scenes with merchants 

and with armorial decoration and gilt mounts, the reserve marked Lille 1767 16" (1 cracked) 
£400-600 

686 2 glass specimen vases and 8 various paperweights £15-20 
687 2 Royal Copenhagen 1983 Christmas plates and 3 Royal Copenhagen Mother's Day plates 1982 

(chipped), 1983 and 1984 £20-30 
688 A circular Spode Italian bowl 9" (chipped) £5-10 
689 A Georgian cut panel cut glass ring neck decanter £20-30 
690 6 coloured glass long stemmed hock glasses £30-50 
691 A pair of Noritake porcelain ewers decorated landscapes 9" (1 f and r) £10-20 
692 A Staffordshire figure of a seated dog 13" (eyes missing) £20-30 
693 A set of 3 Masons Finest Ironstone  graduated china pottery meat plates, painted flowers within 

a floral border, the bases with brown Masons mark 2631 £40-60 
694 A "Parian" figure of a kneeling lady at prayer, on a rectangular base 15" £15-25 
695 A cut glass ewer and stopper, 2 cut glass vases, a cut glass powder bowl and 1 other bowl £10-

20 
696 A 26 piece Bavarian porcelain coffee service with circular bowl, coffee pot, sucrier and cover, 

11 cups, 12 saucers and 6 Coalport Country ware egg cups £20-30 
697 9 Hornsea Christmas plates 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986 and 1988 £20-30 
698 A 6 piece late Dresden porcelain coffee service with floral and gilt banding, the base incised 

X376 £20-30 
699 A Wade figure of Tramp the dog and a foreign figure of a stalking cat and a Wedgwood blue 

Jasperware dish £10-20 
700 A Victorian terracotta jug decorated a Kingfisher with silver plated mounts (f) 7" £10-20 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS  FOR PURCHASES.   
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress. 
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AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE CLEARED WHILST 
THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LO T IS PAID. THE MONEY 
RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will 
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and reserve 
prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or 
not bids have been successful.    
 
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 
 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in our 
opinion by that artist. 

 
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner 

of that artist. 
 
701 A set of 23 monochrome prints "Internal Organs" £15-25 
702 E Burton, etching "Husaar with Canon" 4" x 5" £60-90  
703 A set of 4 Edwardian 18th Century style fashion plate prints "Young Ladies" contained in 

bamboo finished frames £15-20 
704 A set of 6 18th Century monochrome prints from the original drawings in the collection of The 

Duke of Devonshire by John Boydel, Nos. 2, 19, 35, 54, 64 and 178, contained in decorative gilt 
frames £200-250 

705 A set of 4 fashion plates "Young Ladies" contained in gilt frames £20-30 
706 An early black and white photograph of a "Country Garden" 9" x 11", do. "Canal" and 2 do. 

"Seascapes" all contained in oak frames £5-10 
707 A collection of 6 coloured prints "Sailing Ships" 6" x 7 1/2" £5-10  
708 3 19th Century coloured etchings "Continental Cathedrals" 9" x 6" £5-15 
709 Modern art, oil painting on canvas "Cockerel" 20" x 25" £20-30 
710 Oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Seated Elderly Gentleman" 30" x 25" £20-30   
711 A reproduction French Cruise Ship Liner poster for the "Balderan Potterdamsche Lloyd" 22" x 

13" £10-20 
712 A reproduction French Cruise Ship Liner poster for "Hambourgeoise" 22" x 16" £20-30 
713 A coloured print "Royal Ulster Yacht Club, Yacht in Full Sail by Lighthouse" 12" x 15" £20-30 
714 J MacConville, watercolour "Continental Bay at Sunset with Mountains in Distance" 15" x 22" 

£30-50 
715 John Sylvester, watercolour drawing "River Near Lewes" 15" x 19" £30-50 
716 A Victorian coloured print "Interior Scene Dining Room with Gentleman and Child" 17" x 22" 

contained in a carved oak frame £20-30 
717 A modern art watercolour drawing "Stylised Figures within a Building" 14" x 21" £90-120  
718 W Batt, watercolour drawing "Hanham Nr. Bristol, Lane with Buildings and Sheep" 9" x 12"  

signed £250-300 
719 An oil painting "Happy As a King" £190-220  
720 A Manset, watercolour and gouache drawing "The Laundry Cottages East Dean" 8" x 12" £30-

50 
721 A watercolour drawing "Continental Church with Figures and Trees" monogrammed PMS and 

dated 18 1 28, 13" x 12" £20-30 
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722 After Angelica Hoffman, an 18th Century mezzotint print "Two Standing Ladies" 13" circular 
£30-50 

723 An 18th Century wool work picture "Maid with Bees, Broom and Cat" 13" x 10" £100-150 
724 F C Jones, a watercolour "Continental Port with Lighthouse and Buildings" 6" x 8" the reverse 

with Beaufort Gallery label £50-75 
725 A limited edition monochrome print "New Romsey High Street" signed 8" x 10" £5-10 
726 A head shoulders pencil portrait of a girl, the reverse marked AF Gaskin? 8" x 8" £10-20 
727 Harold Golding, watercolour "Joseph Knowing His Bretheren" (Genesis IV) signed, 17" x 11" 

£150-200 
728 An Edwardian 18th Century style fashion plate of a seated lady 14" oval, contained in a gilt 

bamboo finished frame £20-30 
729 Gerald Coulson, a coloured print "Johnny Comes Home" (Johnny Johnson flying a Spitfire), 12" 

x 15" £10-20 
730 An 18th Century wool work picture "Harbour with Ships in Heavy Sea, Church in Distance" 10" 

x 15" (4" tear to top left hand corner) £100-150 
731 A 19th Century coloured print "The Countess of Wilton" £5-10 
732 Watercolour drawing "Sailing Boat in Full Sail" 11" x 7" £5-10 
733 A coloured print "Three Masted Clipper" 6" x 8" £5-10 
734 A French 18th Century monochrome print Villa di Caftel Pulci del jig March Riccardi, 11" x 18" 

£10-20 
735 Impressionist oil painting on canvas "Wooded Glade with Mountain", the reverse with Arts 

Council label and Thistle Foundation label 19" x 24" £75-125  
736 After Moorland, a coloured print "The Carters Stable" 18" x 23" £5-15  
737 Axuiaole, oil painting on canvas "Cottage by a Pond" 20" x 25" contained in a decorative gilt 

frame £50-75 
738 A coloured print "Three Masted Clipper British Barque Geelong" (T Bowman Commander) 18" 

x 24" £20-30 
739 Cragoni, oil painting on canvas "Burano Italy" signed and dated 1921 23" x 19" £40-60 
740 A 17th Century style coloured print "Standing Lady" contained in a decorative frame 24"  x 17" 

£125-175 
741 A 19th Century monochrome print "Feeding the Dogs" 7" x 9" £10-20 
742 An enamelled plaque of 2 reclining ladies, 10" x 13" in a decorative gilt frame £150-200  
743 A coloured print "Reclining Shepherdess" 10" oval £20-30 
744 A Victorian watercolour drawing "Torrent" monogrammed P O? 8" x 6" £30-50 
745 Molly Parkin, modern art oil painting 7" x 7" monogrammed and dated 90 £30-50  
746 After Louis Waine, a coloured print "A Question at the AGM" a print with the compliments of 

the board of W H Newson Holdings Ltd 11" x 18" £50-75 
747 An 18th Century style oil painting on canvas portrait of "Gentleman with Bagpipes" 16" x 11" 

£200-300  
748 A coloured print "Lancaster in Flight" 5" x 7" £20-30 
749 Marianne Topham a pencil sketch "Hannah Nelson's Rocking Horse"  the reverse with 

Christopher Wood Gallery label 10" x 13" £20-30 
750 A pair of 18th/19th Century coloured prints "Fishing Scenes" and 1 other, 4" x 5" £30-50 
751 An 18th/19th Century framed manuscript "Town Haven and Castle of Foley Cornwall" 12"  x 9" 

£20-30 
752 A pair of 19th/20th Century Continental oil paintings on canvas "Cardinal with Glass of Wine 

and Interior Scene with Cardinal and Vicar" 14" x 10" £30-50 
753 2 18th Century monochrome prints "Isaac Watts and Queen Anne" 11" £5-10 
754 A coloured print "RMS Queen Mary Leaving Southampton?" 13" x 27" £30-50 
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755 A pair of Victorian oil paintings on canvas "Coastal Scene with Fishing Boats and Figures" 5" x 
11" contained in oak frames indistinctly signed £30-40 

756 Oil painting on canvas "Farm Yard Scene with Chickens" indistinctly signed  16" x 27" 
(unframed) £20-30 

757 A 19th Century Oriental print "Birds in Flowering branches" 27" x 17" £5-10 
758 A limited edition coloured print "Racing Car" 8" x 13" £10-20 
759 J W Libent? oil painting on canvas still  life study "Fruit with Bee" 14" x 12" (unframed) £30-50   
760 A coloured print "The Sailing Ship Courier of New York" and 1 other "Empire State" 6" x 10" 

£5-10 
761 An Edwardian coloured print "George V and Queen Mary" aboard Royal Yacht with Royal 

Family" 12" x 7" £30-50  
762 An etching "The Doges Palace, Florence" 10" x 7" £10-15 
763 R G Eves pencil drawing, portrait of a "Lady" 10" x 8" the reverse with Chas H West Gallery 

Label £10-20 
764 O Melzer, oil painting on canvas "Rural Scene with Trees" 16" x 31" £10-20 
765 Buckland Wheeler oil painting on board "Alpine Scene with Mountains" 17" x 24" £10-20 
766 A Victorian Berlin woolwork panel "Moses Bringing the Ten Commandments Down From 

Mount Sinai" contained in a maple  frame 21" x 18" £90-120  
767 M Hops, watercolour "Moored Yachts" 9" x 13" signed and dated 1947 £10-20 
768 A 19th Century monochrome print "Pilgrims to Canterbury" 9" x 24" contained in an oak frame 

£15-25 
769 A wool work picture "Prince Consorts Own Rifle Brigade" 10" x 9" £20-30 
770 A military stitch work picture "10th London Hackney Regiment" 14" x 12" £20-30 
771 A military stitch work picture "The Rifle Brigade" 14" x 12" £20-30  
772 A pair of 19th Century oil paintings on board "River by a Mountain" and 1 other 10" x 17" £20-

30 
774 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Whispers of Love and Wedded" 22" x 13" £30-50 
775 Theodore Frerei, watercolour drawing "Entrance to a Mosque" signed, 15" x 11" £1200-1500 
 
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN  BE CLEARED WHILST 

THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LO T IS PAID. THE MONEY 
RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 
 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  

 
776 A modern twin handled silver trophy cup raised on a circular spreading base, 7 ozs £20-30 
777 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Chester 1931 £5-10  
778 A 19th/20th Century glass and leather bound hip flask with detachable silver cup £20-40 
779 A silver cigarette case with engraved decoration Birmingham 1942 £5-10  
780 A circular Eastern silver ashtray with Niello decoration 3" £20-30 
781 A silver plated perpetual calendar 4" £20-30 
782 An oval tortoiseshell dish 5 1/2" £20-30 
783 A circular engraved Britannia metal biscuit barrel and cover £10-20 
784 A glass and leather hip flask with silver plated detachable cup £20-30 
785 A silver Armada dish London 1965, 6 ozs £30-50 
786 A modern silver sugar bowl with cut border, raised on 3 hoof feet together with a matching 

cream jug, hallmarked Birmingham, 6 ozs £30-50 
787 A silver pepper mill, Birmingham 1965, 4" £30-50  
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788 A silver hip flask with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1969, 4 ozs £40-60 
789 A 3 piece plain silver condiment set comprising mustard pot, pepper pot, salt and 2 condiment 

spoons Birmingham 1948, cased £50-75  
790 A Continental silver chain mail purse 5" £30-50 
791 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1923 by Walker & Hall cased £30-50 
792 A silver coloured cigarette case, the lid enamelled a hunting scene, lady being presented with 

foxes brush, slight chip to the enamel 4" £50-75  
793 A modern silver 4 bar toast rack in the form of a swan, on bun feet 3 ozs £30-50 
794 A cut glass scent phial with silver plated lid 9" £20-30 
795 4 silver napkin rings, 2 ozs £20-40 
796 A silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 ball and claw supports Sheffield 1937, by 

Walker & Hall, 10", 16 ozs £100-150   
797 A rectangular silver plated 4 division hors d'eouvres dish with glass liners £15-25 
798 A plain 3 piece silver condiment set comprising salt, mustard and pepper pot, London 1936, 

cased £40-60 
799 2 circular silver dishes with cast borders 4" Birmingham (marks rubbed) 2 ozs £20-30 
800 A Continental silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, monogrammed WB 4" £15-20 
801 A Swedish circular silver platter with bracketed border 11", monogrammed and 2 Continental 

platters, 6", 7 ozs £30-50 
802 A Swedish silver 3 piece coffee service with coffee pot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug, 

raised on hoof feet, the base marked 8305 LD, 29 ozs £75-125 
803 A Continental silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, raised on hoof supports 3 ozs £20-30 
804 A "Swedish" silver pastry slice with pierced handle decorated a crowned rampant lion marked 

830 PK, 2 ozs £10-20 
805 A "Swedish" silver fish slice with engraved decoration marked 830 S, £15-25 
806 4 Continental silver taper sticks in the form of flower heads, the bases marked OSP 40, 4 ozs 

£20-30 
807 A "Swedish" silver ladle with shell decoration marked 8305, 5 ozs £25-35 
808 13 "Swedish" silver pastry forks with shell decoration, 8 ozs marked 830SNM £30-50 
809 A set of 16 "Swedish" pierced silver spoons 5 ozs, marked 830SNM £30-50 
810 A "Swedish" pierced silver serving fork and spoon, 4 ozs £15-25 
811 A set of 6 "Swedish" silver cocktail spoons numbered 1-6, 2 ozs £20-30 
812 A  pierced "Swedish" silver serving fork and spoon with pierced handle marked 830SMM £20-

30 
813 8 Continental silver coffee spoons and matching sugar spoon, 3 ozs £20-30 
814 9 tea knives with embossed Continental silver handles  £10-20 
815 6 "Swedish" silver table spoons with shell decoration marked 830S, 9 ozs £20-30 
816 6 "Swedish" silver pudding forks with shell decoration marked 830S, 5 ozs £20-30 
817 A Continental silver handled serving cheese knife and 2 cheese scrapers (3) £10-20 
818 3 "Swedish" silver table spoons with shell decoration marked 830S, 3 ozs £15-25 
819 3 "Swedish" silver preserve spoons with pierced dragon decoration marked 830S, 2 ozs £20-30 
820 2 "Swedish" silver serving spoons with pierced handles, 3 ozs £15-25 
821 An engraved "Swedish" silver serving spoon and 3 "Swedish" silver engraved table spoons 5 ozs 

£20-30 
822 3 "Swedish" silver preserve/caddy spoons, 2 ozs £15-25 
823 4 "Swedish" silver pickle forks and 2 "Swedish" silver butter knives, all with shell decoration, 4 

ozs £15-25 
824 A "Swedish" silver sauce ladle, an engraved silver spoon and fork, 2 teaspoons and a preserve 

spoon, 4 ozs £15-25 
825 2 "Swedish" silver long handled serving spoons, 4 ozs £20-30 
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826 A "Swedish" silver serving spoon, a pair of sugar nips and a pair of sandwich servers £20-30 
827 A Continental 3 piece silver backed dressing set with hair brush, clothes brush and hand mirror 

£20-30 
828 A Continental silver trumpet shaped vase 7" £20-30 
829 A pair of circular Continental silver stub shaped candlesticks 5" £20-30 
830 A "Swedish" silver miniature pepperette in the form of an acorn, the base marked 830S £10-20 
831 A Georgian silver sauce ladle with whale bone handle 7" (unmarked) £30-40 
832 A Georgian oval silver sauce ladle with whale bone twist handle 8" (unmarked)  £30-40 
833 An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £70-90 
834 A lady's gold eternity ring set white stones £10-20 
835 A lady's gold dress ring set a diamond, a red stone and a blue stone £125-175 
836 An engraved 22ct gold wedding band £25-30 
837 An 18ct gold dress ring set a sapphire, supported by numerous diamonds £30-50 
838 A lady's gold eternity ring £20-30 
840 A lady's 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set a sapphire and 2 diamonds £150-200 
841 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set 3 circular cut amethyst supported by 4 diamonds £50-75 
842 A 14ct gold "Thai Princess" ring set precious stones £30-50 
843 A 9ct gold ring set a George V 1914 half sovereign £50-60 
844 An open faced pocket watch contained in a 14ct gold case together with key £50-70 
845 A 9ct gold pendant set a Victorian 1901 full sovereign £50-75 
846 A 9ct gold gate link bracelet £60-80 
847 A 9ct gold wedding band £20-25 
848 A lady's gold illusion diamond set engagement ring £20-30 
849 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp £30-50 
850 A 9ct gold pendant set a 1919 George V full sovereign £50-60 
851 A lady's 18ct gold illusion diamond set dress ring in the form of peacock feathers £25-45 
852 A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet hung 17 charms with heart shaped padlock clasp, 

hippopotamus, church, Palace of Westminster, seated pixie, cable car, poodle, pair of shoes, 
lion, motor car, kitchen chair, St Christopher, barrel, watering can, boot in the form of a house, 
wishing well, house and fish £100-150 

853 A pair of simulated pearl earrings and a silver brooch (f) £5-10  
854 2 9ct gold signet rings set hardstones and a gilt metal ring (3) £10-20 
855 2 gold St Christopher medallion rings £10-20 
856 2 9ct gold wedding bands £10-20 
857 A modern shell carved cameo portrait brooch in a silver mount £10-20 
858 A fine gold chain hung a 9ct gold pendant set 3 diamonds £25-35 
 
 
860 A lady's curb link watch chain hung 25 charms with gold padlock clasp, Copenhagen mermaid, 

signet ring, Eiffel Tower, friendship, windmill (f), donkey, race horse, pump, pierced sheath, St 
Paul's Cathedral, letter S, 2 globes, 2 Tuten Kamoons, jade pendant, model of Shakespeare's 
birth place, Viking long ship, palm trees, British passport, Turkish coffee pot, cable car, hearth 
shaped padlock clasp, Arc de Triumph, I Love You £150-200 

861 A 9ct gold chain hung a  pendant set a 1982 Elizabeth II half sovereign £50-75 
862 A 9ct gold cross hung on a 9ct gold chain £40-60 
863 A 19th Century shell carved cameo portrait brooch of a lady contained in a "silver" brooch 

mount £25-35 
864 A gold belcher double link chain £40-60 
865 An Edwardian 15ct gold bar brooch and 1 other set a blue stone and diamonds £60-80 
866 A gold belcher link necklet £20-30 
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867 An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £75-100 
868 A Britannia metal oval engraved 3 piece tea service with teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and 

cream jug £10-20 
869 A silver plated Old English pattern soup ladle £15-25 
870 A pair of silver plated fish servers £30-50 
871 A 19th Century lacquered box containing a collection of carved mother of pearl gaming counters 

£30-50 
872 A silver compact with engine turned decoration, the lid decorated the crest of The Royal Corps 

of signals Birmingham 1941 £20-30 
873 A Victorian 1897 Masonic gilt metal commemorative jewel £20-25 
874 A 9ct gold Royal Arch Chapter jewel £40-50 
875 A circular silver dish Birmingham 1963 and a pierced circular silver dish £20-30 
876 An 18th/19th Century Shagreen spectacle case and a pair of Georgian silver framed wig 

spectacles £170-220 
877 A carved ivory parasol handle £5-10 
878 A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £25-35 
879 A Scuptos pen contained in a gilt metal case £5-10 
880 A silver cross shaped brooch and a bar brooch £5-10 
881 A circular carved "coral" bangle £10-20 
882 An engraved silver bangle £20-25 
883 An Eastern multi link silver necklet £15-25 
884 A string of graduated hardstone beads £15-25 
885 A silver coloured necklet hung a "silver" locket together with a silver napkin ring  £15-25 
886 A carved ivory brooch in the form of a sheath of corn £20-25 
887 An American silver plated 4 piece coffee service with 2 coffee pots, lidded sugar bowl and 

cream jug £30-40 
888 A 19th Century walking stick with embossed Eastern silver handle £10-20 
889 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
890 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
891 Approx. 28 pairs of cufflinks and various costume jewellery £10-20 
892 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
893 A collection of costume jewellery set amethysts and other costume jewellery  £50-75 
894 A set of 4 cut glass sundae dishes and 4 silver grapefruit spoons with Jubilee mark 1935, 

contained in a fitted case £60-80  
895 An engraved silver plated salver with bracketed border and a silver plated muffin dish £5-10 
896 A silver twin handled golf trophy for Ferndown Golf Club The Corbett Cup, Sheffield 1935 by 

Walker & Hall 2 ozs £15-25 
897 A Continental silver boat shaped twin handled dish, a silver plated trinket box and various tea 

spoons £5-10 
898 A plain silver 3 piece condiment set comprising mustard pot, pepper pot and salt, Birmingham 

1967 and a silver egg cup £30-50 
899 An oval pierced Eastern "silver" box with hinged lid  7" £5-10 
900 A Sterling sugar bowl marked Benjamin Faneuil Sterling 560 £30-50 
901 A Butlins Minehead 1963 badge, an RCM enamelled badge and Sarnia badge, 6 Red Cross 

badges and 11 other badges £10-20 
902 An engraved silver thimble Birmingham 1924 £5-10 
903 A large collection of various Crown cork bottle openers £5-10 
904 A Princess Mary gift tin complete with Christmas card  £20-30 
905 A Warwickshire Imperial Yeomanry riding crop £10-20 
906 A collection of flatware £5-10 
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907 A Victorian riding crop with stag horn handle and band embossed a foxes mask, marked 
Achford Maker to the Queen  £20-40 

908 A cut glass Art Deco powder jar with silver lid, Birmingham 1935 and 3 graduated cut glass 
dressing table jars with silver lids (dents), a Persian phial (dents) and a small perfume bottle (no 
stopper) (6) £20-30 

909 A lady's pendant watch contained in a silver case set diamonds by Cowndo £40-60 
910 An Edwardian 9ct gold pendant set aquamarines supported by pearls hung on a fine gold chain 

£40-50 
911 A gentleman's full hunter pocket watch by Elgin contained in a gold plated case £20-30 
912 An 18ct gold bracelet £75-125 
913 An Oriental hardstone pendant with plated mounts £90-120  
914 A silver open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial contained in an engraved silver case £20-

30 
915 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
916 A modern silver gilt bowl 9", 12 ozs £40-50 
917 A collection of silver plated flatware £15-25 
918 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20 
919 An octagonal silver plated hotwater jug £20-30 
920 A 19th Century Sheffield plate telescopic candlestick £10-20 
921 An Edwardian silver cigarette box with hinged lid 4", Birmingham 1900 £20-30 
922 A Britannia metal hotwater jug, a twin handled sugar bowl (f) and a small collection of plated 

items £5-10 
923 A pair  British War medal and Victory medal to 12 29 24 Saffa E Brown Royal Engineers 

complete with original presentation box, together with a silver identity bracelet marked Baghdad 
Mesopotamia  £20-30 

924 A pair Korea medal and United Nations Korea medal to 22 58 14 42 Fusileer G W Thomson 
£40-60 

925 An Office Staff breast jewel of the  British Medical Association Aberdeen £35-45 
926 A George V issue Royal Engineers cap badge and a collection of various coins £5-10 
927 A red arm band with crown marked HQ £5-10 
928 A silver easel photograph frame 8" x 6" Birmingham 1913 £25-35 
929 An ivory fan and 2 others £5-10 
930 A silver backed 4 piece dressing table set with hand mirror, pair of hair brushes and comb, 

Birmingham 1915, monogrammed CH £20-30 
931 A silver plated twin handled trophy cup, 3 silver condiment spoons, 3 silver teaspoons, a silver 

spoon and other flatware £10-20 
932 A silver butterfly wing brooch and a small collection of costume jewellery £15-20 
933 A pair of silver plated salad servers with porcelain handles £15-20 
934 A  collection of costume jewellery brooches £10-15 
935 A silver plated hotwater jug, a do. 1 pint tankard, 2 goblets, a circular pedestal bowl and a 

modern pocket compass £5-10 
936 A set of 6 silver Old English pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1928, cased £30-50 
937 An engraved Britannia metal 3 piece tea service with teapot, cream jug and twin handled sugar 

bowl £15-25 
938 A quantity of costume jewellery £5-10 
939 A 1977 Silver Jubilee, silver ingot pendant £10-20 
940 A fine Edwardian silver pin cushion in the form of a swan, Birmingham 1901, makers mark 

BPDC 1" £40-60 
941 A lady's square gold dress ring set numerous diamonds £375-450 
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942 A lady's 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond set engagement/dress ring, the shoulders set 6 small 
diamonds (approx 1.14ct) £750-950 

943 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by 10 diamonds (approx 0.50ct) 
£300-400 

944 A gold stick pin in the form of cricket stumps with bat and ball, the bat set 11 diamonds, the ball 
set a ruby £120-150 

945 A lady's 18ct gold  5 stone diamond set engagement/dress ring (approx 1.47ct) £1000-1500 
946 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a circular cut diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds 

(0.63 ct) £375-450 
947 A lady's triple cluster dress ring set 5 diamonds and supported by numerous other diamonds 

(approx 0.70ct) £375-450 
948 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 6 diamonds 

£225-275 
949 A lady's gold dress ring set a circular cut ruby surrounded by 11 diamonds and 4 diamonds to 

the shoulders £650-750 
950 A lady's 18ct white gold 2 stone diamond set cross-over engagement/dress ring, set 12 smaller 

diamonds (approx 0.93ct) £600-700 
951 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring of marquise form set 8 emeralds supported by 12 diamonds £250-

300 
952 A circular pinch beck pendant set a hardstone £5-10 
953 An Edwardian 9ct gold pendant set amethyst and 4 pearls £20-30 
954 A 9ct gold pendant set garnets and a pair of matching ear rings £20-30 
955 A 9ct gold St Christopher medal hung on a fine gold chain and a shell carved cameo pendant 

hung on a fine gold chain (2) £20-30 
956 A 19th Century gilt metal and enamel stick pin decorated a Pharaohs' head £20-30 
957 2 eternity rings and a dress ring £20-30 
958 A "gold" stick pin in the form of a hunting horn £10-20 
959 An Edwardian gold bar brooch set a turquoise and a gold letter M and a pair of "sapphire and 

diamond" ear studs £30-50 
960 A gilt metal stick pin in the form of a walking lion and a gilt metal stick pin in the form of a 

"Boxer" dog head £10-20 
961 A string of approx. 190 natural pearls with gold and enamel clasp £50-75 
962 A gentleman's 1950's/60's Omega Automatic Sea Master wristwatch in stainless steel case £90-

120  
963 A Titus watch ball hung on a gilt chain £10-20 
964 An Edwardian silver bracelet set an oval cut amethyst supported by demi-pearls £75-125 
965 A modern 9ct gold bracelet, 2 pairs of gold hoop earrings and a small silver paste set brooch 

£20-30 
966 A collection of costume jewellery £5-10 
967 A miniature porcelain heart shaped scent bottle, a silver plated bread board frame, a cut glass pin 

jar with silver lid and a small collection of various souvenir spoons £15-20 
968 2 silver napkin rings £20-30 
969 10 circular engraved silver plated place mats together with 6 coasters £10-20 
970 A George III silver Old English pattern sauce ladle, London 1820, a Continental silver plated 

preserve spoon and a silver plated ladle (3) £5-15 
971 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased, 6 silver plated teaspoons, cased, 6 do. 

apostle spoons and a collection of flatware £10-20 
972 A silver plated cruet frame with 4 cut glass bottles (1 stopper missing) £10-20 
972a A silver plated hip flask and 3 various drinking cups £10-20 
973 A gentleman's 19th Century cane with embossed silver handle £20-30 
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974 4 19th Century German porcelain pipe boards and various pipes £10-20 
975 A gentleman's 19th Century ebony evening cane with silver handle £15-25 
976 A 19th Century umbrella, the handled decorated a carved ivory figure of  a seated gentleman 2" 

(f) £50-75 
977 A bamboo walking cane £20-30 
978 A lady's 1930's umbrella contained in a red leather case in the form of a golf club £20-30 
979 67 pairs of cufflinks together with a Miss London gold plated pen and key ring £20-30 
980 A quantity of costume jewellery contained in a lacquered box £25-35 
981 A silver plated hotwater jug and matching teapot, a pierced silver plated bottle coaster and other 

plated items £15-20 
982 A silver plated 4 bottle cruet set with 4 cut glass bottles £10-20 
983 An Edwardian silver candlestick, Sheffield 1904, 7" £20-30 
984 An Edwardian embossed silver trumpet shaped vase decorated flowers, London 1903, 9" £30-50 
985 An oak canteen box (no contents) £5-10 
986 A collection of various coins  £5-10 
987 An Edwardian 9ct gold brooch in the form of a horse shoe set garnets and pearls £25-35 
988 A large collection of costume jewellery £20-40 
 

End of Sale - thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS  FOR PURCHASES.   
 
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE , PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.   


